503925415 07/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINHUA XIE	07/07/2016
RUNLAI JIANG	07/07/2016
YUANLIANG XU	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 70, HUIFENG 4TH ROAD, ZHONGKAI HI-TECH DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
City:	HUIZHOU CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	516006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15215947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: debbie.szumowski@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-72867 RJS/BSE/DS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT	
SIGNATURE:	/RICHARD J. STREIT/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=cu72867_assignment#page1.tif source=cu72867_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503925415 REEL: 039426 FRAME: 0361

ASSIGNMENT OF	A PROPERTY AND ADDRESS AT
22 0 0 0 25 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 6 1 6 1 6 1 6 1	222-25-21 11 23 116 2531

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket:
I/We, XIE, Jinhua; JIANG, Runlai; XU, Yuanliang, wh	ose residence and post office
address is as stated below next to my/our name, here	eafter referred to as applicant,
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
COVER-LEAFING LEATHER CASING OF CELLUL	AR PHONE AND SMART
PHONE USING THE SAME	

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on July 7,2016 and

Whereas, HUIZHOU TCL MOBILE COMMUNICATION CO., LTD., a corporation of China herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 70, Huifeng 4th Road, Zhongkaj Hi-tech Development District, Huizhou, Guangdong 516006, China, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1,00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Well, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agrees that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing cut of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

P13007; TP140437-US2

PATENT REEL: 039426 FRAME: 0362 XIE Jonhua

Name: XIE, Jinhua

Address: 70, Hulfeng 4th Road, Zhongkai Hi-tech Development District, Huizhou,

Guangdong 516006, China

Jiang Runlai

Name: JIANG, Runlai

Address: 70, Hulfeng 4th Road, Zhongkai Hi-tech Development District, Huizhou, Guangdong 516006, China

Name: XU, Yuanilang

Address: 70, Hulfeng 4th Road, Zhongkai Hi-tech Development District, Hulzhou,

Guangdong 516006, China

2

P13007; TP140437-US2

PATENT REEL: 039426 FRAME: 0363